RECORD OF ORDINANCES

COLUMBUS BLANK BOOK CO., COL., O.

Form No. 2806-A

Ordinance No. 1-70

Passed 2nd day of January, 1970

ORDINANCE NO. 1-70

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A TEMPORARY CONTRACT WITH THE BOARD OF TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES OF WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP TO PROVIDE FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE PREVIOUS CONTRACT WHICH EXPIRED DECEMBER 31, 1969, TO PROVIDE POLICE PROTECTION TO THE TOWNSHIP ON A DAY TO DAY BASIS.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville and the Board of Trustees of Washington Township have been attempting to negotiate a new contract for police protection to the Township, and

WHEREAS, the said parties have not yet successfully negotiated said new contract but are desirous of extending the former contract for a period not to exceed thirty (30) days to allow further negotiations; now, therefore,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS THAT:

Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to enter into a contract on behalf of the City, with the Board of Township Trustees of Washington Township, extending police protection to the township for a period not to exceed thirty days, pending the execution of a new one year contract between the City and Washington Township.

Section 2. This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency ordinance and shall become effective immediately upon its adoption. A public emergency affecting health, safety and the public welfare is hereby declared to exist because the citizens of Washington Township are presently without adequate police protection.

Passed this 2nd day of January, 1970.

/S/ Paul C. Hoy
Mayor - City of Centerville,
Ohio

ATTEST:

to breev

/S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

$\underline{C} \ \underline{E} \ \underline{R} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{F} \ \underline{I} \ \underline{C} \ \underline{A} \ \underline{T} \ \underline{E}$

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an ordinance passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2nd day of January, 1970.

> /S/ Marilyn J. McLaughlin Clerk

of the support to this tip to the process of the last the transfer and the last to the support of the support o

men Mo. 75-69, passed by ro. Come to or the latter of content ties, one Dith day of necessary, 1969.